504371561 05/17/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4418255

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·				
		Na	ame			Execution Date
RSI, INC.						05/12/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA				8 11 0		
	_	HODES PATENT HOLDINGS, LLC				
Street Address:		PO BOX 991295				
City:		LOUISVILLE				
State/Country:		KENTUCKY				
Postal Code:	40269	40269				
	Total: 5					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		9096383				
Application Number:		14216272				
Application Number:		6179303				
		14818185				
Application Number:	••		62076968			
• •	6	6207696	00			
••	6	6207690	00			
Application Number:		6207696	00			
Application Number:		(502)61				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (! pe sent to	(502)61 <i>the e-n</i>	4-6980 nail address f i			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (! pe sent to provided;	(502)614 the e-n ; if that	4-6980 mail address fi t is unsuccess			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (! pe sent to provided; 5	(502)61 <i>the e-n</i> ; if that 5026146	4-6980 mail address f t is unsuccess 6970	ful, it will be s		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (! pe sent to provided; 5 c	(502)614 <i>the e-n</i> ; <i>if that</i> 5026146 carnold(4-6980 mail address f a t is unsuccess 6970 @dgeglaw.com	f ul, it will be s	sent via US N	lail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (! pe sent to provided; 5 c	(502)614 <i>the e-r</i> ; <i>if that</i> 5026146 carnold(DUNCA	4-6980 mail address f a t is unsuccess 6970 @dgeglaw.com N GALLOWAY	f ul, it will be s i ´EGAN GREE	sent via US N	lail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (! pe sent to provided; 5 c 9	(502)614 <i>the e-n</i> ; <i>if that</i> 5026146 carnold DUNCA 9750 OF	4-6980 mail address fa t is unsuccess 6970 @dgeglaw.com N GALLOWAY RMSBY STATI	f ul, it will be s i ´EGAN GREE	sent via US N	lail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (! provided; 5 c 0 9 9	(502)61 <i>the e-n</i> <i>; if that</i> 5026146 carnold(DUNCA 9750 OF STE 21(4-6980 mail address fa t is unsuccess 6970 @dgeglaw.com N GALLOWAY RMSBY STATI	f ul, it will be s ⁷ EGAN GREE ON RD	sent via US N	lail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (! provided; 5 c 2 9 5 c 2 5 5 c 2 5 5 5 5	(502)614 <i>the e-n</i> <i>; if that</i> 5026146 carnold(DUNCA 9750 OF STE 21(LOUISV	4-6980 mail address fi is unsuccess 6970 @dgeglaw.com MGALLOWAY RMSBY STATI 0 /ILLE, KENTU(f ul, it will be s ' EGAN GREE ON RD CKY 40223	sent via US N	lail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (! provided; 5 c 9 S L UMBER:	(502)614 <i>the e-n</i> <i>; if that</i> 5026146 2026 2026	4-6980 mail address fa f is unsuccess 6970 @dgeglaw.com MGALLOWAY RMSBY STATI 0 /ILLE, KENTU(13049.001US1	f ul, it will be s Y EGAN GREE ON RD CKY 40223	sent via US N	lail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NEA NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (! provided; 5 c 9 S L UMBER:	(502)61 <i>the e-n</i> <i>; if that</i> 5026146 2026 20	4-6980 mail address fi f is unsuccess 6970 @dgeglaw.com N GALLOWAY RMSBY STATI 0 /ILLE, KENTUC 13049.001US1 EVIN T. DUNC	f ul, it will be s ? EGAN GREE ON RD CKY 40223	sent via US N	lail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (! provided; 5 c 9 S L UMBER:	(502)614 <i>the e-n</i> <i>; if that</i> 5026146 carnold(DUNCA 9750 OF STE 21(LOUISV 1 ⁻ Ki /K	4-6980 mail address fa f is unsuccess 6970 @dgeglaw.com MGALLOWAY RMSBY STATI 0 /ILLE, KENTU(13049.001US1	f ul, it will be s ? EGAN GREE ON RD CKY 40223	sent via US N	lail.

source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page2.tif App. Nos.:

Atty. Docket Nos.:

113049.001US1 113049.002PRV 113049.002US1 113049.003PRV 113049.003US1

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND OF LETTERS PATENT

13/223,234

61/793,030

14/216,272

62/076,968

14/818,185

Whereas RSI, Inc., a Kentucky corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the commonwealth of Kentucky, and having an office and place of business at 1350 South 15th Street, Louisville, KY 40210, ("RSI") is the owner of certain improvements in SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED CONVEYOR SYSTEM, for which a U.S. utility patent application was filed on August 1, 2011, and given U.S. Serial No. 13/223,234, and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 9,096,383, on August 4, 2015 (113049.001US1); SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED CONVEYOR SYSTEM DRIVE, for which a U.S. utility patent application was filed on March 17, 2014, and given U.S. Serial No. 14/216,272 (113049.002US1), and earlier filed U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/793,030, filed March 15, 2013 (113049.002PRV); and SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED CONVEYOR SYSTEM, for which a U.S. utility patent application was filed on August 4, 2015, and given U.S. Serial No. 14/818,185 (113049.003US1), and earlier filed U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/076,968, filed November 20, 2014 (113049.003PRV) (collectively "Applications and Inventions"); and

Whereas, Rhodes Patent Holdings, LLC, a Kentucky corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the commonwealth of Kentucky, and having a primary mailing address at P O Box 991295, Louisville, KY 40269, ("RPH") desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said Applications and Inventions, and any additional United States or foreign applications and patents to be obtained therefor;

1

PATENT REEL: 042410 FRAME: 0868

App. Nos.:

Atty. Docket Nos.:

113049.001US1 13/223,234 61/793,030 113049.002PRV 14/216,272 113049.002US1 62/076,968 113049.003PRV 14/818,185 113049.003US1

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said RPH, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in said Applications and Inventions for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

We also agree that RPH may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Inventions, and agree to cooperate with said RPH and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by said RPH to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Inventions in any country of the world.

Executed this the <u>127</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 2017, at <u>1:27 pm</u>, <u>1350 S. 157h ST. Louisyrilli</u> <u>USA-</u> *Inthe Barrow Phycles* 11 WISVILLE KY. (city, country).

rthur Bernard RHODES II CEO, RSI, Inc.

~S.U

PATENT REEL: 042410 FRAME: 0869

As witnessed by: